
VALUE AND PROPORTION OF TRADE 
INVOLVING OUTWARD PROCESSING IN THE MAINLAND OF CHINA 

 

  Percentage 
change over 

 Percentage 
change over 

  2nd qtr. 2nd qtr. Jan-Jun Jan-Jun 
 2015 2014 2015 2014 
 (HKD 

Mn.) 
(%) (HKD 

Mn.) 
(%) 

  

Total value of trade with the mainland of China * :  
     

Total exports to the mainland of China 474,281 -3.7 918,987 -1.2 
      Domestic exports 5,459 -15.8 10,297 -11.8 
      Re-exports 468,822 -3.5 908,690 -1.1 
Imports from the mainland of China 482,960 +0.4 925,635 +2.2 
Re-exports of the mainland of China 

origin to other places 
 

308,424 
 

+1.7  
 

594,402 
 

+3.0  
 

*  The value excludes commodities and transactions not classified according to kind. 
 
  
Value of trade involving outward processing in the mainland of China :  
     

Total exports to the mainland of China 137,732 -4.1 270,153 -1.8 
      Domestic exports 776 -18.1 1,490 -13.1 
      Re-exports 136,956 -4.0 268,662 -1.7 
Imports from the mainland of China 204,796 +6.1 377,547 +8.0 
Re-exports of the mainland of China 

origin to other places 
 

232,085 
 

+5.8 
 

433,795 +4.6 
 

 

 

    

  2nd qtr. 2nd qtr. Jan-Jun Jan-Jun 
 2015 2014 2015 2014 
  (%) (%)   (%)     (%) 
     

Proportion of trade involving outward processing in the mainland of China : 
     

Total exports to the mainland of China 29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 
      Domestic exports 14.2 14.6 14.5 14.7 
      Re-exports 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8 
Imports from the mainland of China 42.4 40.1 40.8 38.6 
Re-exports of the mainland of China 

origin to other places 
 

75.2 
 

72.3 
 

73.0 
 

71.9 
 

 


	INVOLVING OUTWARD PROCESSING IN THE MAINLAND OF CHINA

