VALUE AND PROPORTION OF TRADE INVOLVING OUTWARD PROCESSING IN THE MAINLAND OF CHINA

		Percentage		Percentage		
		change over		change over		
	2 nd qtr.	2 nd qtr.	Jan-Jun	Jan-Jun		
_	2015	2014	2015	2014		
	(HKD	(%)	(HKD	(%)		
	Mn.)		Mn.)			
Total value of trade with the mainland of China *:						
Total exports to the mainland of China	474,281	-3.7	918,987	-1.2		
Domestic exports	5,459	-15.8	10,297	-11.8		
Re-exports	468,822	-3.5	908,690	-1.1		
Imports from the mainland of China	482,960	+0.4	925,635	+2.2		
Re-exports of the mainland of China origin to other places	308,424	+1.7	594,402	+3.0		

^{*} The value excludes commodities and transactions not classified according to kind.

Value of trade involving outward processing in the mainland of China:

Total exports to the mainland of China	137,732	-4.1	270,153	-1.8
Domestic exports	776	-18.1	1,490	-13.1
Re-exports	136,956	-4.0	268,662	-1.7
Imports from the mainland of China	204,796	+6.1	377,547	+8.0
Re-exports of the mainland of China	232,085	+5.8	433,795	+4.6
origin to other places				

2 nd qtr.	2 nd qtr.	Jan-Jun	Jan-Jun
2015	2014	2015	2014
(%)	(%)	(%)	(%)

Proportion of trade involving outward processing in the mainland of China:

Total exports to the mainland of China	29.0	29.2	29.4	29.6
Domestic exports	14.2	14.6	14.5	14.7
Re-exports	29.2	29.4	29.6	29.8
Imports from the mainland of China	42.4	40.1	40.8	38.6
Re-exports of the mainland of China	75.2	72.3	73.0	71.9
origin to other places				